

pierre.dk becomes part of Intelligent Repair Solutions Group

Dear Investors,
partners and friends of Ufenau Capital Partners

Pfaeffikon, May 2016

After a very successful beginning to 2016 for Intelligent Repair Solutions Group, our automotive smart repair group, with the acquisition of Frank Gerardy GmbH, we are now happy to announce its fourth and largest acquisition to date:

pierre.dk is a leading painting specialist for passenger cars and has over 200 employees primarily in Denmark but also in Germany and Sweden. The company prepares and varnishes used cars for car dealers and body shops at 40 sites.

Intelligent Repair Solutions Group was already the German market leader for smart repair services for passenger cars. With the acquisitions of pierre.dk and Gerardy, the group has extended both its geographical reach and its service offering in the field of car body repair & paint. The Group now has more than 700 employees, offering services in the fields of smart repair, body repair & paint, hail damage repair and cosmetic reconditioning. Customers range from insurance companies, car dealers and fleet operators to private clients. The strategy is to offer the customers, in Germany and neighbouring countries, a comprehensive range of nationwide services in refurbishment and repair of the car bodies and interiors for damaged, used, rental or leased cars.



In 2016, we intend to complete further add-on acquisitions for our other platform investments and have a number of such acquisitions under consideration.

Your Ufenau Capital Partners team

About Ufenau Capital Partners

Ufenau Capital Partners is a privately owned Swiss investor group headquartered at the Lake Zurich that advises private investors, family offices and institutional investors with their investments in private equity. Ufenau Capital Partners is focused on investments in service companies in German-speaking Europe and invests in the Education & Lifestyle, Business Services, Health Care and Financial Services sectors. Through a renowned group of experienced Industry Partners (Owners, CEOs, CFOs), Ufenau Capital Partners pursues an active value-adding investment approach on eye-level with the entrepreneurs and managers.